## LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 104 by Senator Wheat

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 11, change "authority of the parish in which the" to "authorities of any
- 3 parish in which"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 27, following "shall" delete "then"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 3, change "said sale. Said sale" to "the sale. The sale"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 4, following "price of" and before "sale" change "said" to "the"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 6, following "rates" and before "specified" delete "herein above"